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HL-LHC Beam Halo Monitoring Review 

Mandate and Charges 

 

Date: Wednesday December 18th, 2024 

Venue: CERN – 774-R-013  

Agenda: https://indico.cern.ch/event/1483006/timetable/#20241218  

 

Scope 

(Pre-review supporting material: Beam Halo Monitoring Working Group meetings: here) 

The main goals of this review are to present the LHC beam halo monitoring functional 
specifications and to evaluate the performance and limitations of the beam instruments studied 
(and developed where applicable) to meet these specifications.  

This evaluation will include assessing the clarity, completeness, and consistency of the 
specifications, as well as advising on the monitors' architecture and proposed implementation. 

The review will also highlight the main risks for successfully deploying the system in the LHC 
during Long Shutdown 3 (LS3), considering both budget and schedule factors. 

Charge Questions 

The Review Panel members are asked to answer the following questions: 

1. Are the functional specifications comprehensive and clear? Is there any ambiguity, 

excessively stringent specification, or other inconsistency in the final document? 

2. For each proposed technical solution 

a. does the monitor meet all functional specifications? 

b. are budget and schedule clearly explained? 

c. Is the proposed strategy and are the milestones to address remaining technical issues 

or unknowns well-defined and aligned with implementation during LS3? 

3. Are the pros and cons of the different technical solutions properly addressed? 

https://indico.cern.ch/event/1483006/timetable/#20241218
https://indico.cern.ch/category/17990/
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4. Are there changes to the functional specifications that could increase the chances of success 

in terms of budget and schedule? 

 

Composition of the Review Panel 

1. Ubaldo Iriso   CELLS, Chair 

2. Giovanni Rumolo   BE-ABP 

3. Jorg Wenninger   BE-OP 

4. Markus Zerlauth   ATS-DO 

Linkperson: Federico Roncarolo (SY-BI) 
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Proposed agenda 

8:50 - 

9:00 
Welcome/Introduction  

9:00 - 

9:30 

Overview of the beam halo monitoring functional 

specifications 

Stefano Redaelli (20min + 10min 

discussion) 

9:30 - 

10:00 
Present and future optics configurations in IR4 

Riccardo De Maria (20min + 10min 

discussion) 

10:00 - 

10:30 

Beam halo measurements Run2 and Run3 - Status and 

prospects 

Carlo Emilio Montanari (20min + 10min 

discussion) 

10:30 - 

10:50 
Coffee Break  

10:50 - 

11:20 
BSRH: Development of performance in LHC Jan Pucek (20min + 10min discussion) 

11:20 - 

11:40 
BSRH: Implementation during LS3 

Federico Roncarolo (15min + 5min 

discussion) 

11:40 - 

12:10 

Low Density Wires: Development for beam halo monitoring 

- status and plans 

Gerard Aliana Cervera(20min + 10min 

discussion) 

12:10 - 

12:30 
Low Density Wires: Implementation during LS3 

Ray Veness/Chiara Pasquino (15min + 

5min discussion) 

12:30 - 

14:00 
Lunch Break  

14:00 - 

14:30 

BGC: Development in LHC and implementation study for 

LS3 
Daniele Butti (20min + 10min discussion) 

14:30 - 

14:50 
BGC: Implementation in LHC during LS3 

Gerhard Schneider/Chiara Pasquino 

(15min + 5min discussion) 

14:50 - 

15:20 

BGI: Development in LHC and implementation study for 

LS3 
James Storey (20min + 10min discussion) 

15:20 - 

15:40 
Coffee Break  

15:40 - 

16:00 
BGI: Implementation during LS3 Gunn Khatri (15min + 5min discussion) 

16:00 - 

16:30 

Summary and Comparison of the proposed beam halo 

monitoring systems, proposal for HL 

Federico Roncarolo (20min + 10min 

discussion) 

16:30 - 

17:30 
Wrap-up discussion End of Meeting All 
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Proposed invitation list 

Count Name Email 

1 IRISO, Ubaldo (CELLS)(Panel) uiriso@cells.es 

2 RUMOLO, Giovanni (BE-ABP-CEI)(Panel) giovanni.rumolo@cern.ch 

3 WENNINGER, Jorg (BE-OP-LHC)(Panel) Jorg.Wenninger@cern.ch 

4 ZERLAUTH, Markus (ATS-DO)(Panel) Markus.Zerlauth@cern.ch 

5 ALIANA CERVERA, Gerard (SY-BI-ML)(Speaker) gerard.aliana.cervera@cern.ch 

6 BUTTI, Daniele (SY-BI-PM)(Speaker) daniele.butti@cern.ch 

7 DE MARIA, Riccardo (BE-ABP-LNO)(Speaker) Riccardo.De.Maria@cern.ch 

8 MONTANARI, Carlo Emilio (BE-ABP-NDC)(Speaker) carlo.emilio.montanari@cern.ch 

9 PASQUINO, Chiara (SY-BI-ML)(Speaker) chiara.pasquino@cern.ch 

10 PUCEK, Jan (SY-BI-PM)(Speaker) jan.pucek@cern.ch 

11 REDAELLI, Stefano (BE-ABP-NDC)(Speaker) Stefano.Redaelli@cern.ch 

12 RONCAROLO, Federico (SY-BI-PM)(Speaker) Federico.Roncarolo@cern.ch 

13 SCHNEIDER, Gerhard (SY-BI-ML)(Speaker) gerhard.schneider@cern.ch 

14 VENESS, Raymond (SY-BI)(Speaker) Raymond.Veness@cern.ch 

15 BRUNING, Oliver (ATS-DO) oliver.bruning@cern.ch 

16 FESSIA, Paolo (ATS-DO) paolo.fessia@cern.ch 

17 CRESPO GARRIDO, Irene Del Rosario (ATS-DO) irene.crespo.garrido@cern.ch 

18 GARCIA GAVELA, Hector (ATS-DO) hector.garcia.gavela@cern.ch 

19 BARTOSIK, Hannes (BE-ABP-INC) hannes.bartosik@cern.ch 

20 KOSTOGLOU, Sofia (BE-ABP-INC) sofia.kostoglou@cern.ch 

21 STERBINI, Guido (BE-ABP-INC) Guido.Sterbini@cern.ch 

22 TOMAS GARCIA, Rogelio (BE-ABP-LNO) rogelio.tomas@cern.ch 

23 GIOVANNOZZI, Massimo (BE-ABP-NDC) Massimo.Giovannozzi@cern.ch 

24 HERMES, Pascal Dominik (BE-ABP-NDC) pascal.hermes@cern.ch 

25 RAKIC, Milica (BE-ABP-NDC) milica.rakic@cern.ch 

26 PAPAPHILIPPOU, Yannis (BE-ABP) ioannis.papaphilippou@cern.ch 

27 MIRARCHI, Daniele (BE-OP-LHC) Daniele.Mirarchi@cern.ch 

28 SOLFAROLI CAMILLOCCI, Matteo (BE-OP-LHC) matteo.solfaroli@cern.ch 

29 TRAD, Georges (BE-OP-LHC) Georges.Trad@cern.ch 

30 COCO, Victor (EP-LBD) victor.coco@cern.ch 

31 JURIK, Nathan Philip (EP-LBD) nathan.jurik@cern.ch 

32 BRACCO, Chiara (SY-ABT-BTP) chiara.bracco@cern.ch 

33 BOCCARDI, Andrea (SY-BI-BP) Andrea.Boccardi@cern.ch 

34 SALVACHUA FERRANDO, Belen Maria (SY-BI-BL) belen.salvachua@cern.ch 

35 ZAMANTZAS, Christos (SY-BI-BL) Christos.Zamantzas@cern.ch 

36 LOURO ALVES, Diogo (SY-BI-IQ) diogo.alves@cern.ch 

37 MORALES VIGO, Sara (SY-BI-BL) sara.morales.vigo@cern.ch 
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38 LEFEVRE, Thibaut (SY-BI) Thibaut.Lefevre@cern.ch 

39 MAZZONI, Stefano (SY-BI-PM) stefano.mazzoni@cern.ch 

40 JACKSON, Stephen (SY-BI-SW) Stephen.Jackson@cern.ch 

41 STOREY, James (SY-BI-XEI) james.storey@cern.ch 

42 CALAGA, Rama (SY-RF-BR) rama.calaga@cern.ch 

43 TIMKO, Helga (SY-RF-BR) Helga.Timko@cern.ch 

44 GODDARD, Brennan (SY) brennan.goddard@cern.ch 

45 HERNALSTEENS, Cedric (TE-MPE-CB) cedric.hernalsteens@cern.ch 

46 WOLLMANN, Daniel (TE-MPE-CB) Daniel.Wollmann@cern.ch 

 

Other invitees / people to be informed 

• HL-LHC WP Leaders & Deputies 

• MODENA, Michele (ATS-DO) 


